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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

SAN JOSE DIVISION

David Merritt, et al.,

Plaintiffs,
    v.

Countrywide Financial Corp., et al.,

Defendants.
                                                                      /

NO. C 09-01179 JW  

JUDGMENT

Pursuant to the Court’s October 6, 2009 Order Granting Defendants’ Motion to Dismiss With

Prejudice, judgment is entered in favor of Defendants Countrywide Financial Corporation,

Countrywide Home Loans, Inc., Angelo Mozilo, Michael Coyer, David Sambol, Bank of America,

Ken Lewis, Wells Fargo Financial, Thomas P. Shippee, John Stumpf, Johnny Chen, and John

Benson, against Plaintiffs David Merritt and Salma Merritt as to the following federal claims:

(1) Violations of the Truth in Lending Act (“TILA”), 15 U.S.C. §§ 1601 et seq., (2)

Violations of the Real Estate Settlement Procedures Act (“RESPA”), 12 U.S.C. §§ 2601 et seq., (3)

Violations of 42 U.S.C. § 1981 and 28 U.S.C. § 1343, (4) Violations of 15 U.S.C. § 1125, (5)

Violations of the Fair Debt Collection Practices Act (“FDCPA”), 15 U.S.C. §§ 1692 et seq., (6)

Violations of 12 C.F.R. § 226.23(a)(3), 6500 FDIC § 226.19, and 15 U.S.C. § 1601, and (7)

Violations of the Racketeer Influenced and Corrupt Organizations Act (“RICO”), 18 U.S.C. §§ 1961

et seq.
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Each party shall bear their own fees and costs.  The Clerk shall close this file.

Dated:  October 28, 2009                                                             
JAMES WARE
United States District Judge
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THIS IS TO CERTIFY THAT COPIES OF THIS ORDER HAVE BEEN DELIVERED TO:

Alison Elizabeth Chase achase@irell.com
Andrew Weiss Noble awn@severson.com
David Merritt dymerritt@hotmail.com
David C Powell dpowell@reedsmith.com
David Carlyle Powell dpowell@reedsmith.com
David S. Reidy dreidy@reedsmith.com
Deborah Anne Goldfarb deborah.goldfarb@bryancave.com
Jacob Randall Kreutzer jkreutzer@irell.com
Kevin P. Cody kcody@ropers.com
Stanley Kong Yim attyskyim@sbcglobal.net
Stephanie Ann Blazewicz stephanie.blazewicz@bryancave.com

Dated:  October 28, 2009 Richard W. Wieking, Clerk

By:       /s/ JW Chambers                      
Elizabeth Garcia
Courtroom Deputy
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